Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

Joseph Badger Local
School District

Financial Statements
For October
Fiscal Year 2020




Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

Table of Contents

Cover

Table of Contents

Five-Year Financial Forecast

Financial Summary

Bank Reconciliation

Investment Breakdown

Year by Year Comparisons

Expenditure Per Pupil Comparisons



Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

Forecast will be discussed at Board
Meeting.




Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

FINANCIAL SUMMARY FOR
October 2019

| Fiscal Year |
| Beginning Month to Date Fiscal Year to Date| Month to Date |[Fiscal Year to Date Current Current Unencumbered
| Balance | Receipts Receipts | Expenditures | Expenditures  Fund Balance Encumbrances Fund Balance

General Fund |5 4080,236.44 |$ 617,606.22
Bond Retirement $ 588,177.58 40723.28
Permanent improvement $ 1,088,041.44
Building Fund $ _

Food Service 130,746.49
22 607.54

2,934,974.76
262,835.49

837,728.22
504,592.28

2,750,953.00 | $ 4,264,268.11 | $  789,206.01 | $ 3,475,052.10
508511.39 | $  342,501.68 342,501.68
- |$ 1,088,041.44 1,088,041.44
- s
108,271.22

49,739.43
41.83
270.00
67,724.61
2,629.02
5477.50
3,593.95

167,572.49

$
$
$ -
$  (70,836.40)
§ 2277486
$  4590.00
$  185,228.86
$  161,750.50
$  35403.56
$  149,394.22
$ 135318.58
464056 [$ 2299013
$
$
$
$
$
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$
$
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$
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$
74,260.82 | $
167.32| $
4,590.00 | §
437,107.79 | §
3,094.02 | $
21,827.50 | $
2362062 8
- 1%
$

$

3

$

$

3

$

$

$

$

$

Endowment Funds

Rotary Special Services

251,878.93
1,039.00
18,577.15
46,665.89

Emergency Fund
Public School Support
022 District Agency Fund
034 Maintenance Fund
035 Severance Fund
200 Student Activity Fund
300 District Activity Fund
461 OneNet
467 Student Wellnes Funds
6516 Title Vi-B
633 Tite IID
672 Title |
673 Title V
587 _VIB Restoration
590 Improving Teacher Quality
599 Misc Federal Grants

159,895.48
32,153.21
191,609.69
135,318.58
20,499.35
3,487.47

$
$
$
$
$  161,960.50
$  35403.56
$  168,673.42
- |s 135318.58
1,636.05|$  27,630.69
2445279 |$  (10,429.55)
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

19,179.20

6,051.39
3,955.77
2,700.00
59,275.78

8,767.39
10,535.77

2,700.00
59,275.78

42,046.14 (52,475.69)
2,700.00
59,275.78

2,700.00
69,276.78
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Grand Totals (All Funds) $ 8,‘52,”3.27; $ 3,843,766.26 | $ 1,474,638.62 3,711,985.561 § 6,684,564.02 $ 1,025,362.30 $ 5,659,191.72
|
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BANK RECONCILIATION FOR
October 2019

PER BOARD LEDGERS

PRIOR MONTH'S BALANCE ] 7.199,403.76

PLUS RECEIPTS ' | _ 859,788.78

LESS EXPENDITURES 1 ! ~ (1,474,638.52)

|SRAND TOTAL (ALLFUNDS) _6,584,554.02
l
F

PER BANK STATEMENTS

Huntington Bank - General Account

Huntington Bank - Payroll Account

STAR Ohlo - General Account

757,594.67
5,120.561

3,653,238.24

STAR Ohio - STAR Plus
|

Investments - See Page 6 For Breakdown

Money Market
|

|Plus: Other Adjustments

|

Less: Outstanding Checks

Ll b LS
Less: Interest Received
|

Less: Other Adjustments

F

1,055,887.17

1,483,000.00

303,907.72

332.42

(660,690.83)

(13,835.88)

T S T Y T T S S ST

JTOTAL BANK BALANCE 6,584,554.02
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INVESTMENT BREAKDOWN FOR
October 2019

Type of Investment Bank of Deposit Amount Maturity

(UBSBANK ~§ 249,000.00 | December 13th, 2019

WELLS FARGO 245 000.00 | December 30th, 2019

Crescom Bank 246,000.00 February 27th, 2020

Bank of Hope 249,000.00 March 16th, 2020

SO Harfs Bark $ 24500000

October 20th, 2020

Plains State Bank 249,000.00 February 26, 2021
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Total Investments $1,483,000.00
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General Fund Totals as of October - 10 Year Comparison

$4,000,000.00

$3,500,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

5-

FY 2011

FY 2012

FY 2013

Fy 2014

FY 2015

FY 2016

FY 2017

FY 2018

FY 2019

FY 2020

$3,000,608.1

$3,059,171.2

$2,715,926.4

$2,770,908.2

$3,001,735.5

53,425,723

$3,520,728.8

$3,159,561.0

$3,391,9815

$3,372,082.5

Revenue
Expenses

$2,616,585.9

$2,568,135.6

$2,283,176.9

$2,582,456.0

$2,775,847.8

$2,417,806.5

$2,653,363.5

$2,582,027.6

$2,692,880.7

$3,002,832.0

I pifference

5491,035.61

$432,749.48

$188,452.15

$225,887.71

$807,917.01

$867,365.28

$577,533.34

$699,100.86

$369,250.53

B Revenue M Expenses ® Difference
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Transportation Total Expenses Comparison as of October - 10
Year Comparison

$300,000.00
$274,902.36

$250,000.00 $232,781.49

$208,715.90

$201,654.08 $198,533.47
$200,000.00 ~-$190,189.14 )
$180,802.11 $181,318.88
$176,372.22 $171,000.50

$150,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

S-

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020
EXPENSES| $176,372. | $190,189. | $201,654. | $274,902. | $232,781. | $180,802. | $208,715. | $171,000. | $181,318. | $198,533.
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Food Service Totals as of October - 10 Year Comparison

$140,000.00

$120,000.00

$100,000.00

$80,000.00

$60,000.00

$40,000.00

$20,000.00

S-

$(20,000.00)

$(40,000.00)

$(60,000.00)

$(80,000.00)
FY 2011 Fy 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

Revenue | $72,535.4 | $75,997.6 | $40,391.4 | $71,206.2 | $73,135.2 | $115,073. | $98,638.7 | $42,133.8 | $65,692.0 | $74,260.8
Expenses | $109,318. | $101,397. | $103,962. | $96,432.6 | $113,928. | $97,895.4 | $101,196. | $101,242. | $95,402.4 | $108,271.
Difference| $(36,783. | $(25,400. | $(63,570. | $(25,226. | $(40,793. | $17,177.7 | $(2,557.6 | $(59,108. | $(29,710. | $(34,010.

M Revenue MExpenses M Difference
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$12,208.05  ¢17015.10 $11,953.14
1-$11;397-85——

$11,725.36

A1.9-914-0-99
I3 1912

$10,508.33

$9,566.49
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